■冊子：A4_見開き
（ 紙のサイズ 420×297 mm  仕上がりサイズ 210×297 mm ）
●水色の枠線……切れてはいけない要素（文字やロゴ等）をいれる範囲
●ピンクの枠線…仕上がりのサイズ
●みどりの枠線…フチなし印刷にする場合、背景を伸ばす範囲
★★★ＰＤＦに変換して入稿される場合★★★
「表示」＞「スライドマスター」画面より色つきのガイド線を消してから変換してください
冊子のデータ製作について

上から穴に落とす様に
Gently from above
横から勢いよく
Strongly from the side
In
s
tr
u
c
ti
o
n
s
クーラントのかけ方 How to Apply Coolant推奨加工方法 Recommended Processing
10 11
ドリル加工（ステップ） / Drilling(Pecking Cycle) 50D (SXG50DN) 使用時の注意点
Precautions for using 50D (SXG50DN)
周速(Vc):40m/min 以上では使用しないでください。
Do not use at peripheral velocity (Vc): 40 m/min or higher.
ガイドドリル径 ： クロスグルーブドリルに対し＋φ0.01～0.03

■加工前に必ず工具及び加工物の寸法を確認して下さい。
■工具はホルダーにしっかり固定し、振れを抑えて下さい。
•Touching the cutting edge with bare hands may cause injury. Do not touch cutting edge.
•When removing tools from cases, be careful of getting out of tools and don’t touch
directly the cutting edge with your bare hands.
•Please use safety glasses and safety cover while using the tool as the tool may break and
scatter.
•Please check the dimensions of the tool and workpiece before machining.
•The tool should be firmly attached to the holder to prevent runout.
ステップ送り量 ：
ドリル径×20% / Peck depth ： DC×0.2
※ タフピッチ銅 : ドリル径×４0% / for Tough-Pitch Copper : DC×0.４
※ PEEK : ０．０２ｍｍ / for PEEK : ０．０２ｍｍ
刃径 穴深さ 溝長 全長 ｼｬﾝｸ径 刃径 穴深さ 溝長 全長 ｼｬﾝｸ径
DC L/D LCF OAL DCON DC L/D LCF OAL DCON
30 SXG30DN-0050 16.5 50 3 30 SXG30DN-0130 42.9 80 3
40 SXG40DN-0050 21.5 65 3 40 SXG40DN-0130 55.9 105 3
50 SXG50DN-0050 26.5 65 3 50 SXG50DN-0130 68.9 120 3
30 SXG30DN-0060 19.8 50 3 30 SXG30DN-0140 46.2 80 3
40 SXG40DN-0060 25.8 65 3 40 SXG40DN-0140 60.2 105 3
50 SXG50DN-0060 31.8 80 3 50 SXG50DN-0140 74.2 120 3
30 SXG30DN-0070 23.1 65 3 30 SXG30DN-0150 49.5 80 3
40 SXG40DN-0070 30.1 65 3 40 SXG40DN-0150 64.5 105 3
50 SXG50DN-0070 37.1 80 3 50 SXG50DN-0150 79.5 120 3
30 SXG30DN-0080 26.4 65 3 30 SXG30DN-0160 52.8 105 3
40 SXG40DN-0080 34.4 65 3 40 SXG40DN-0160 68.8 105 3
50 SXG50DN-0080 42.4 80 3 50 SXG50DN-0160 84.8 120 3
30 SXG30DN-0090 29.7 65 3 30 SXG30DN-0170 56.1 105 3
40 SXG40DN-0090 38.7 80 3 40 SXG40DN-0170 73.1 105 3
50 SXG50DN-0090 47.7 105 3 50 SXG50DN-0170 90.1 150 3
30 SXG30DN-0100 33.0 65 3 30 SXG30DN-0180 59.4 105 3
40 SXG40DN-0100 43.0 80 3 40 SXG40DN-0180 77.4 120 3
50 SXG50DN-0100 53.0 105 3 50 SXG50DN-0180 95.4 150 3
30 SXG30DN-0110 36.3 80 3 30 SXG30DN-0190 62.7 105 3
40 SXG40DN-0110 47.3 80 3 40 SXG40DN-0190 81.7 120 3
50 SXG50DN-0110 58.3 105 3 50 SXG50DN-0190 100.7 150 3
30 SXG30DN-0120 39.6 80 3 30 SXG30DN-0200 66.0 105 3
40 SXG40DN-0120 51.6 105 3 40 SXG40DN-0200 86.0 120 3
50 SXG50DN-0120 63.6 105 3 50 SXG50DN-0200 106.0 150 3
1.9
2
型番
1.2